
 Wurzweiler School of Social Work 

Summer Block I 2022 

Six-Week In-Person & Online Courses 

(June 1–July 20, 2022) 

Tue., May 31 Orientation for in-coming Students 

Wed., June 1 Semester begins 

Tue., June 7 Last day to add a course 

Tue., June 7 
Last day drop a course with 100% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic 

record 

Fri., June 10 
Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Fri., June 10 Last day to complete & submit work for Spring 2022 incomplete grades 

Tue., June 14 
Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Fri., June 17 
Last day to drop a course and withdraw with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” 

mark on academic record. After 6/17/22, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW. 

Mon., June 20 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Fri., July 1 Last day to apply for August 2022 Degree with the Registrar’s Office 

Mon., July 4 Independence Day—University closed 

Fri., July 8 Capstone Thesis Due 

Wed., July 20 Last day of semester 

Thur., July 21 Summer 2022 Block Program Commencement Ceremony 

Wed., Aug. 31  Degree conferral date 

Eleven-Week In-Person & Online Courses 

(June 1–August 29, 2022) 

Tue., May 31 Orientation for in-coming Students 

Wed., June 1 Semester begins 

Tue., June 7 Last day to add a course 

Tue., June 7 
Last day drop a course with 100% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic 

record 

Fri., June 10 
Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Fri., June 10 Last day to complete & submit work for Spring 2022 incomplete grades 

Tue., June 14 
Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Fri., June 17 
Last day to drop a course and withdraw with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” 

mark on academic record. After 6/17/22, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW. 

Mon., June 20 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Fri., July 1 Last day to apply for August 2022 Degree with the Registrar’s Office 

Mon., July 4 Independence Day—University closed 

Thur., July 21 Summer 2022 Block Program Commencement Ceremony 

Mon., Aug 29 Last day of semester 

Wed., Aug 31  Degree conferral date 



Summer Block II 2022 
Six-Week In-Person & ONLINE Courses 

(July 6–August 11, 2022) 

Fri., June 10 Last day to complete & submit work for Spring 2022 incomplete grades 

Tue., July 5  Orientation for in-coming Students 

Tue., July 5 Semester begins 

Fri., July 8 Last day to add a course 

Fri., July 8 
Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

                          Fri., July 8 Monday/Wednesday 2nd class (Asynchronous Coursework)  

Fri., July 15  Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Fri., July 15  Tuesday/Thursday 5th class (Asynchronous Coursework) 

Mon., July 18  Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Wed., July 20 Last day to complete & submit work for Spring 2022 incomplete grades 

Thur., July 21 Summer 2022 Block Program Commencement Ceremony 

Fri., July 22 
Last day to drop a course and withdraw with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” 

mark on academic record. After 7/22/22, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW 

Fri., July 22     Fri, Jul 22 Monday/Wednesday 7th class (Asynchronous Coursework) 

Mon., July 25  Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Fri., Aug 5 Spring 2022 Incomplete Grades due 

Thur., Aug 11 Last day of semester 

Wed., Aug 31 Degree conferral date 

Fall Semester 2022 - 

Full Term Courses  

 Dates September 6-December 21, 2022 

Tue., Sept 6 Orientation for new incoming students 

Tue., Sept 6 Term begins 

Mon., Sept 12 Field work begins 

Tue., Sept 13 Last day to add a course 

Thur., Sept 15  Last day to complete & submit work for Summer 2022 incomplete grades 

Fri., Sept 16 
Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Mon., Sept 19  Monday class #2 plus week-long asynchronous online module (equals Monday class #3) 

Tue., Sept 20  Tuesday class #3 plus week-long asynchronous online module (equals Tuesday class #4) 

Fri., Sept 23  Last day to add a course with permission 

Fri., Sept 23 
Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Sun., Sept 25-Tue., Sept 27  Rosh Hashana (School Closed/ No classes/ No field work) 

Wed., Sept 28 
Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Fri., Sept 30 
Last day to drop a course and withdraw with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” 

mark on academic record. After 9/30/22, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW. 



Sat., Oct 1 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Sun., Oct 2 Sunday class #3 plus week-long asynchronous online module (equals Sunday class #4) 

Tue., Oct 4-Wed., Oct 5 Yom Kippur (School closed/No classes/No field work) 

Sun., Oct 9-Tue., Oct 11 Sukkot (School closed/No classes/No field work) 

Sun., Oct 16-Mon., Oct 17 Shemini Atzeret (School closed/No classes/No field work) 

Tue., Oct 18 Simchat Torah (School closed/No classes/No field work) 

Wed., Oct 19 Classes resume 

Tue., Nov 1 Deadline to apply for January 2023 degree with the Registrar’s office 

Fri., Nov 18 Last day to drop a course with a “W” mark on academic record 

Wed., Nov 23-Fri., Nov 25 Thanksgiving Recess (No classes/No field work) 

Sun., Nov 27 Classes resume 

Sun., Dec 4 Sunday class #11 plus week-long asynchronous online module (equals Sunday class #12) 

Mon., Dec 5 Online registration for Spring 2023 opens (12:01am) 

Tue., Dec 6 Tuesday class #11 plus week-long asynchronous online module (equals Tuesday class #12) 

Fri., Dec 16 Field work ends 

Wed., Dec 21 Last day of semester 

 Winter Break December 21, 2022-January 2, 2023 

Spring Semester 2023 
Full-Term Courses  

(January 18–May 12, 2023) 

Mon., Jan 2 Field Work Resumes 

Fri., Jan 6  Field Work Evaluations Due 

Mon., Jan 16 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (University closed/no Field Work) 

Tue., Jan 17  Orientation Incoming Students Only 

Wed., Jan 18  Term begins 

Wed., Jan 25  Last day to add a course  

Fri., Jan 27 Last day to complete & submit work for Fall 2022 incomplete grades 

Tue., Jan 31  Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Tue., Jan 31 Degree conferral date 

Thurs., Feb 7  Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 

academic record 

Fri., Feb 10  Last Day to drop a course and withdraw with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” 

mark on academic record 

Tue., Feb 14  Last day to drop a course and withdraw with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” 

mark on academic record. After 2/14/23, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW 

Wed., Mar 1  Last day to apply for the May 2023 degree (MSW & PhD) with the Registrar’s office 

Mon., Mar 6-Tue., Mar 7  Purim (No classes/No fieldwork) 

Wed., Mar 8 Classes resume 

Wed., Mar 29 Last day to drop a course with a “W” mark on academic record 

Wed., Apr 5 Eve of Passover (No classes/No Fieldwork) 
 

PASSOVER SPRING BREAK April 5 – April 13 NO CLASSES/NO FIELDWORK 

Sun., Apr 16  Classes Resume 



Mon., Apr 17  Online registration for Summer 2023 Opens (12:01am) 

Mon., Apr 17  Fieldwork resumes 

Mon., Apr 24 Online registration for Fall 2023 opens (12:01am) 

Fri., Apr 28 Last day to complete & submit work for Fall 2022 incomplete grades 

Tue., May 9  Semester ends 

Fri., May 12  Field Work Ends 

Wed., May 31  Degree conferral date  

 

Updated February 4, 2023 

*All dates are subject to change 

 


